

**BAGUIO WATER DISTRIC** "Serving Mankind is Serving God" Revision No.:

003 Purok BWD, Brgy., Marcoville, Baguio City Tel. No. 442-4858 Fax No. 442-4858/444-7245

Document No.: ADM-PUR-F006 February 15, 2020 00

Nº 035151

#### **PURCHASE ORDER**

Supplier Tel No./ Fax No.	: FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. \ : (02) 8932-4361	P.O. No. : Date :	35151	
Address / TIN	: (UZ) 6932-4361 : Batasan Hills, Quezon City	PR No./Abstract No. :	7 February 28, 2023 02-118P	
144				
ntlemen/ Madam, Please furnish this	Office the following articles subject to the term	ns and conditions contained b	nerein	
ace of Delivery :		P.O. Valid Until : 30 C		
	▼ FOB BWD Warehouse		nths⊠"One year ☑ Others(Pls. Specif	
	☐ Deliver at site			
te of Delivery :	Working days	1% Retention Require		
8-12 weeks ,	Calendar Days upon receipt of PO		equired (5% if in check/50% if GSIS surety bor	
livery Term :	☐ full ☐ partial delivery allowed		spection prior to payment	
		Payment remiCOD (x	30 Days Others(Pls. Specify)	
uantity Unit	Description/Specification	ions	Unit Cost Amount	
2 sets	2" Pressure Regulating Valve "Dorot Bran	d" •	144,760.00 ₱ 289,520.00	
2 ( 3613 %	2 Pressure Regulating valve Dorot Brain		144,700.00 4 205,520.00	
2 sets	1" Pressure Regulating Valve (15 psi - 150	psi) "Dorot Brand" 😽	40,495.00 80,990.00	
	xxxx		P 370,510.00	
	(Please refer to the attached sheet for com	plete detailed specifications)		
age / Requisitions	er Maintenance of valves(NRW-Refurbishment of PR	V) c/o Engr. S.F.Manangan		
0	*	The state of the s		
	0			
	,			
		4		
pared by:	Checked by: Audited by:	Recommending A	Approval: Approved By:	
11.	/ a / Maa	/		
1 mm	Was a second of the second of	ald come	/ADI // ///////////	
G. LAMANGAN ATT	CHANELL POLOR D. DE GUZMAN LOZVIMIN G. RAM	3/6/23 For: X	VIVIVIVIII	
	1	ALL III DE AGIA	TENEDERO ENGR. SALVADOR M. R.	
hasing Supervisor	Admin Division Manager 7 Internal Au	ditor AGM-Agm.	Con /Fin. General Manage	
/	1			
forme:	V.	-		
		Fr -d		
Signature of	over Printed Name of Supplier Date			
nds Available:		Acct. :		
10	0.		ntenance Expense	
IEI VAL	PENALES (	CAPEX	T .	
	ce Manager			
VIC- Finan	се маладег	Other Payables	<u> </u>	
			0 GN03 10 6	



#### **BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT**

003 Purok BWD, Barangay Marcoville, Baguio City (074) 442-4858 / (074) 444-7245

### PURCHASE ORDER

Lucument No. ADM-PUR-F006 **Effectivity Date** February 15, 2020 Revision No. 00

Supplier/Contractor **FANM ENTERPRISES** Purchase Order No. 35151 . Contact Number 02-8932-4361 Date February 28, 2023 + Address / TIN Batasan Hills, Quezon City PR No./Abstract No. 02-118P \*

Qty	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Amount
2 .	Sets	2" Pressure Regulating Valve "Dorot Brand"	144,760.00	289,520.00
	,	Pressure Rating: Up to 25 bar (375 psi) Minimum system pressure		
		1.5 bar (22 psi)		
	Standard downstream pressure setting range: For 2" to 10" diameter: 30-165 psi End Connection: Flanged ISO- P10, ISO-PN-16 & PN-25			
		Materials: \		
		Valve Body: Ductile Iron A-536 65-45-12 and/or Cast Steel WBC A-216		
		Inline control strainer SST316 •		
		Pressure Gauge SST .		
		Pressure Reducing Pilot Valve: SST316		
		Indicator Rod: SST316		
		Coating High-built fusion bonded epoxy (FBE)		
		Protection External Polyester / Polyurethane		
		Maintenance, disassembly, and reassembly of all the valves		
		component be made possible on-site and in-line, without the need.		
		to remove the valve from the line.		
		Simple field-adjustment pressure setting, requiring no special		
		tools and with no system downtime		
		PRV Dimensions and Weight (Approx.):		
		PRV Size / Diameter: 2" (50mm)		
		Length (mm): 230		
		Weight (kg): 12		
		Note: Required length and weight should not be less than the		
		specified measure		
2 🐧	Sets .	1" Pressure Regulating Valve (15psi – 150psi) "Dorot Brand"	40,495.00	80,990.00
		Pressure Range: Up to 250 psi; Minimum pressure 17 psi		
		Connections: Threaded F-NPT		
		MATERIALS:		
		Body and Bonnet: Cast Iron •		
		Diaphragm: Natural Rubber		
		Spring: SST 302		
		Nuts and Bolts: Coated Steel	P. 0101565	)
		Coating: Polyester		
	- E B - 1	DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT		
	Executive 1	Size / Diameter: 1" (25mm)		
		Length (mm): 120 -		
		Weight (kg): 1,0		

Total: ₱370,510.00 ·

Usage: Maintenance of valve (NRW-Refurbishment of PRV) c/o Engr. S.F.Manangan

Prepared by:

Checked by:

Audited by:

Internal Auditor

Recommending

Approval:

enedero AGM Ada

Approved by:

Salvador M. Royeca General Manager

Lamangan

Atty. C.D.De Guzman Administrative Div. Manager 37



# BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT Bids and Awards Committee (In-house)

RESOLUTION

Document Code: BAC\_IH

Document No. BAC\_IH\_F002

Effective Date: 16 March 2020

Revision No. 00

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE RESOLUTION NO. 005-2023

(RQ No. 12-118P: Pressure Regulating Valve)

WHEREAS, the Baguio Water District-Bids and Awards Committee (BWD-BAC), in accordance with the provisions of Republic Act (RA) No. 9184, conducted the bidding for the procurement of: a) two (2) sets 2" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve; and b) two (2) sets 1" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve (15psi-150psi) under Request for Quotation numbered 12-118P dated 16 December 2022, under a two-envelope system of bidding but not on a one-lot purchase;

**WHEREAS,** the approved budget costs for the said procurement are: a)Php 144,760.00/set-2" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve; and b) Php40,495.00/set-1" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve;

WHEREAS, only FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted its bids and during the opening of the technical bids on 18 January 2023, the BWD-BAC determined that while the Certificate of Exclusive Distributorship issued to FANM Enterprises, Inc. by Dorot Matholding is acceptable as a letter of information/request is attached thereto, an updated Certificate should be submitted by the bidder prior to the issuance of a Notice of Award, if warranted;

**WHEREAS,** upon evaluation by the Technical Working Group of the bids of the lone bidder, it was determined that **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC**. submitted complying bids for items a and b thus, its financial bids were opened on 3 February 2023 and the bids as read and calculated are as follows:

FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.	BRAND	BID AS READ AND CALCULATED (set)	% VARIANCE FROM ABC	ABC (set)
a) 2" Pressure Regulating Valve	Dorot	Php144,760.00	-0-	Php144,760.00
b) 1" Pressure Regulating Valve (15psi-150psi)	Dorot	Php40,495.00	-0-	Php40,495.00

WHEREAS, upon qualification and careful examination, validation and verification of all the documents submitted by and of the financial bids of the lone complying bidder, it has been determined that FANM ENTERPRISES, INC. submitted complete documents and its financial bids for both items are determined to be the lone calculated responsive bids;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion duly seconded, be it

**RESOLVED,** as it is hereby resolved, to recommend to award the procurement of a) two (2) sets 2" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve; and b) two (2) sets 1" Ø Pressure Regulating Valve (15psi-150psi) to **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** with the offered brands and specifications, for being the lone calculated responsive bidder in this particular procurement;

Jellie ofm

- deminist.

John 3

Schilling

BWD-BAC RESOLUTION IN )05-2023 RQ No. 12-118P: Pressure Regulating Valve

**RESOLVED FURTHER,** to inform **FANM ENTERPRISES, INC.** to submit its updated red ribboned and/or apostilled Certificate of Authorized Distributorship/Dealership from Dorot Matholding prior to the issuance of its Notice of Award / Notice to Proceed.

## UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED (07 February 2023)

Engr. Fernando A. Peria Vice-Champerson

Engr. Reynant I. De Torres Member Engr. Noriel C. Calpito Member

Engr. Michael Jordan E. Sison Member Engr. Shayne Margie S. Abellera

Geovani I. Piza Member

Atty. Ma. Luisa C. Tenedero Chairperson

Attested by the Secretariat:

Apple Jane P. Aviles

Sharlene M. Durante

Approved by:

Engr. Salvador M. Royega General Manager